Orange County had a population of 1,989,178 adults between the ages of 18 and 64 in Fiscal Year

2013-2014*. The population increased by 2.4% from Fiscal Year (FY) 2010/11 TO 2013/14, and a

further increase of 1.2% is projected from FY 2013/14 to 2016/17. SSA provided one or more types of
services and assistance to approximately 1 out of every 7 adult residents of the County in June 2014.

PROGRAM

CLIENT CHARACTERISTICS

MONTHLY
AVERAGE**

% OF COUNTY
POPULATION

PERSONS PER

POPULATION

1 Medi-Cal

CalFresh (formerly Food
Stamps)

3 CalWORKs

In-Home Supportive
Services (IHSS)

5 General Relief

6 Adult Protective Services

7 Refugee Cash Assistance

Adults who meet eligibility criteria for
medical services, including those
receiving other public assistance
services

Low income adults who meet legal
residency requirements and income
and property limits, including
CalWORKs recipients

Adults who meet eligibility criteria,
including legal residency, income and
property limits, and welfare-to-work
requirements

Adults who are low-income, frail,
disabled, and/or blind, and who
require and receive assistance
performing Activities of Daily Living

Indigent adults who meet legal
residency, income and property limits

Number of reports of suspected abuse
received for physically or mentally
disabled adults

Clients with an Immigration and
Naturalization Service (INS)
classification of Refugee, Asylee, or
Trafficking Victim, and who meet
program eligibility criteria

200,020

98,298

9,002

5,328

3,155

197

136

10.055%

4.942%

0.453%

0.268%

0.159%

0.010%

0.007%

1in every

1in every

1in every

1in every

1in every

1in every

1in every

* State of California, Department of Finance, Race/Ethnic Population with Age Detail, 2010-2060. Sacramento, CA, January 2013.
http://www.dof.ca.gov/research/demographic/reports/projections/P-3/
**Program counts were monthly averages for FY 2013/14. Program counts will not sum to equal unduplicated person counts, as persons could be and

were served in more than one program.

10

20

221

373

631

10,092

14,617

adults

adults

adults

adults

adults

adults

adults



