Profile of Adults Served By SSA

Orange County had a population of 1,989,178 adults between the ages of 18 and 64 in Fiscal Year 2013-2014*. The population increased by 2.4% from Fiscal Year (FY) 2010/11 TO 2013/14, and a further increase of 1.2% is projected from FY 2013/14 to 2016/17. SSA provided one or more types of services and assistance to approximately 1 out of every 7 adult residents of the County in June 2014.

	PROGRAM	CLIENT CHARACTERISTICS	MONTHLY AVERAGE**	% OF COUNTY POPULATION	PERSONS PER POPULATION		
1	Medi-Cal	Adults who meet eligibility criteria for medical services, including those receiving other public assistance services	200,020	10.055%	1 in every	10	adults
2	CalFresh (formerly Food Stamps)	Low income adults who meet legal residency requirements and income and property limits, including CalWORKs recipients	98,298	4.942%	1 in every	20	adults
3	CalWORKs	Adults who meet eligibility criteria, including legal residency, income and property limits, and welfare-to-work requirements	9,002	0.453%	1 in every	221	adults
4	In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS)	Adults who are low-income, frail, disabled, and/or blind, and who require and receive assistance performing Activities of Daily Living	5,328	0.268%	1 in every	373	adults
5	General Relief	Indigent adults who meet legal residency, income and property limits	3,155	0.159%	1 in every	631	adults
6	Adult Protective Services	Number of reports of suspected abuse received for physically or mentally disabled adults	197	0.010%	1 in every	10,092	adults
7	Refugee Cash Assistance	Clients with an Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) classification of Refugee, Asylee, or Trafficking Victim, and who meet program eligibility criteria	136	0.007%	1 in every	14,617	adults

^{*} State of California, Department of Finance, Race/Ethnic Population with Age Detail, 2010–2060. Sacramento, CA, January 2013. http://www.dof.ca.gov/research/demographic/reports/projections/P-3/

^{**}Program counts were monthly averages for FY 2013/14. Program counts will not sum to equal unduplicated person counts, as persons could be and were served in more than one program.